sole proprietorship concern based out of Bangalore, engaged in the manufacturing of 

precision machined components for engine and fuel systems for the aerospace 

industry subject to completion of certain conditions precedent by way of a cash 

consideration of INR 27,50,00,000 (Indian Rupees Twenty Seven Crore Fifty Lakhs). 

For this purpose, MTRPL, MTR, Mrs. Roopa M. Maramannavar (sole proprietor of 

MTR) and Mr. Mallappa Maramannavar have entered into a Business Transfer 

Agreement dated January 27, 2026.  

The brief details of the transaction as required in the format prescribed under

[...]

such as size, turnover etc.; 

M/s Mahant Tool Room (“MTR”), a sole 

proprietorship firm, represented by the sole 

proprietor, Mrs. Roopa M. Maramannavar.  

Details of the target: 

The annual turnover of MTR for the 

Financial Year 2025 was INR 1,88,30,000 

(Indian Rupees One Crore Eighty-Eight 

Lakhs Thirty Thousand). The business 

comes with a confirmed order book of over 

INR 25 crore. 

2. Whether the acquisition would fall 

within related party transaction(s) 

and whether the promoter/ promoter 

group/ group companies have any 

interest in the entity being acquired?